The European University Institute (EUI) is launching an Open Call for Tenders for the provision of on-
site audio-visual technical assistance for the conference and seminar activities organized by the EUI, including 

the purchase of video projectors, whose estimated value is € 2.065.000,00 (two million sixty five 
thousand/00) VAT excluded, for 5 years. 

The tender documentation consists in this letter, the service contract draft, the special tender 
specifications (Annex I) and the contractor’s tender (Annex II) including: technical offer, economic 
offer and related supporting documents.

[...]

Written declaration of inspection attendance, handed by the representatives of the 
Contracting Authority to the tenderer on the day of the inspection; 

f. A provisional bid bond for 2% of the estimated annual value of the tender for the amount of 
€ 41.300,00 (forty one thousand three hundred/00) 

The bid bond shall be: 

• a bank guarantee or insurance policy or a policy issued by financial brokers included in the 
registers of authorized brokers. The bid bond provides a guarantee against the risk that the 
contract may not be signed.